
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2823

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 DECEMBER, 2019


ROAD PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA


2823.  KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

    सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the Government of Karnataka for declaration of State Highways (SHs) as National Highways (NHs) during the last four years and if so, the details thereof, year-wise;


(b) the details of new NHs declared during each of the last four years and the current year in Karnataka;


(c) the present status of Bharatmala Pariyojana in Karnataka, project-wise;


(d) the present status of NH 173 Chitradurga to Mangalore, NH 17 Goa border to Kundapur,

NH 275 Bangalore to Mysore and NH 206 Tumkur to Shimoga ;and


(e) the present status of conversion of SHs as new NHs namely, Sringeri to Nadipur and Kundapur to Sringeri Road, Karkala to BC Road and BC Road to Mulki Road?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) 26 Proposals for declaration of about 4092 Km of State Highways as new NHs have been received from the State Government of Karnataka during the last 4 years. Year-wise details of NHs declared during each of the last 4 years & current year for the State of Karnataka are as follows:

Year Length of NHs notified

(in Km.)

2015-16 70

2016-17 259

2017-18 889

2018-19 132

2019-20 (till Nov-2019) Nil


(c) Project-wise present status of Bharatmala Pariyojana in Karnataka are at Annexure – I.

(d) The present status of NH 173Chitradurga to Mangalore, NH 17 Goa border to Kundapur, NH 275 Bangalore to Mysore and NH 206 Tumkur to Shimoga are at Annexure – II.

(e)    All four roads i.e  Sringeri- Nadipur, Kundapur- Sringeri  Road, Karkala-BC Road and BC

Road- Mulki Road, are at DPR stage and their declaration as new NHs depend upon final out come of DPR, inter-se priority and availability of funds.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2823 FOR ANSWER ON 05.12.2019 ASKED BY KUMARI SHOBHA

KARANDLAJE REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA


  Project-wise present status of Bharatmala Pariyojana in Karnataka

Sr.

No.
Project Name

NH No.

(New)

Project

Lenth

(Km.)

Present Status

1

4/6 laning of Goa Karnataka Border –

Kundapur Section of NH-66 (formerly NH-17)

(Km. 93.700 to Km. 283.300)

66 179.54 Implementation Stage

2
Hospet-Chitradurga Section of NH-50 (Old

NH-13)
50 120.00 Implementation Stage

3
Hassan (km 184.912) to Maranahally (km

230.060) of NH - 75 in Karnataka
75 45.14 Implementation Stage

4
Addahole (km 255.703) to B C Road (km.

318.755) [Addahole to Baniwal Pkg II]
75 63.05 Implementation Stage

5


Four laning of Hubli – Hospet section of NH-

63 from Ch.129.249 (design Ch.128.850) to

Ch.272.571 (design Ch.272.571)

67 143.72 Implementation Stage

6
Hospet-Bellary-Karnataka/AP Border from

Km.280.080 to Km.375.450
63 95.37 Implementation Stage

7

4 laning of Bellary to Byrapura section of NH-

150 A from km 253.600 to km 309.150

(Package I)

150A 54.95 Implementation Stage

8

4 laning of Challakere to Hiriyur section of

NH-150 A from km  359.100 to km 413.500

(Package III)

150A 55.705 Award Stage

9
BRT Tiger Reserve Boundary (Km.287.500) to

Bangalore Section(Km.458.420) of NH-209
948 170.92 Implementation Stage

10
Six laning of Chitradurga - Davanagere including Chitradurga bypass of NH-48
48 72.7 Implementation Stage

11
Six laning of Davanagere - Haveri of NH-48

(Old NH-4)
48 78.92 Implementation Stage


12

Six laning & Strengthening of Km 340 to Km

403.400 Haveri – Hubballi section of NH48

(old NH4)

48 63.4 Implementation Stage

13

Belekeri Port to Kumta-Sirsi road from Km

0.000 to Km 4.265 of Belekeri Port link road and from Km 4.965 to Km 60.000  of NH 766E

& 766EE  (Package-1)

766E &

766EE
58.92 Award Stage

14
4 Laning of Belgaum – Khanapur Section (Km

0+000 – Km  30+800) Package-I of NH-4A
748 30 Implementation Stage

15 Bangalore-Nidagatta (Pkg. I) 275 56.2 Implementation Stage

16 Nidagatta-Mysore (Pkg II) 275 61 Award Stage

17

Four laning of Mallasandra to Karadi Section from Design Km. 12+300 to Design Km.

65+195 of NH 206 (Package I).

73 52.89 Implementation Stage

18

Four laning of Karadi to Banavara Section from Design Km. 65+195 to Design Km.

121+900 of NH-206  (Package II).

73/69

(old No.

206)

56.71 Implementation Stage

19

Four laning of Banavara to Bettadahalli Section from Design Km. 121+900 to Design Km.

170+415 of NH-206 (Package III)

69

(old No.

206)

48.52 Award Stage

20

2 Laning with PS from Km 30+800 to Km

70+800 and 2 Laning without PS from Km

70+800 Khanapur to Karnataka/Goa Border

(km 84+120) Package-II of NH-4A

748 52.3 Implementation Stage

21
Byrapura to Challakere Section from km

308.550 to km 358.500 of NH-150 A
150A 49.95 Implementation Stage

22

Four laning of Bettadahalli to Srirampura Section from Design Km. 170.415 to Design

Km. 226.750 of NH-206 (Package IV)

69

(old No.

206)

56.35 Award Stage

23

Kundapur (Km.283.300) to Surathkal

(Km358.686) and Nantoor (Km.1.900) to

Talapady (Km.17.200)

66 90.28 Implementation Stage

24

Upgradation to two lane with paved shoulders of Belekeri Port to Kumta-Sirsi road from Km

0.000 to Km 4.265 of Belekeri Port link road and from Km 4.965 to Km 60.000  of NH 766E

& 766EE (Package-1)

766E &

766EE
58.92 DPR stage

25

4/6 Laning from km 0.00 to km 42.00 of

Dobaspet to Dodaballapur Bypass section of NH-648 ( Old NH-207)

 (Package-I).

648 42 Bidding stage

26

 6 laning from km 42.000 to km 80.00 of

Dodaballapur Bypass to Hoskote section of NH-648 (Old NH-207) - Package II

648 38 Bidding stage


27

Widening to 4 lane of Channarayapatna bypass with other project facilities

(Package-I)

75 10 Bidding stage

28

Widening to 4 lane of Hassan bypass with other project facilities

(Package-II)

75 9 Bidding stage

29 Nelamangala - Tumkur (6-laning) of NH-4 48 44.733 DPR stage

30

Four laning of Sannur to Bikarnakatte section from Existing Km. 698.835 to Km. 744.210 of

NH-169 under Bharathmala Pariyojana in the state of Karnataka (Package III)

169 45.375 DPR stage

31
Bangalore/TN border to Hoskote of NH-207 from km 16/80 to km 58/30.
648 21 DPR stage

32

Koppal – Metgal

(Hubli – Sholapur Feeder routes/Inter connecting road under BMP

367A 28.075 DPR stage

33 Hubli- Dharwad section of NH-4 ( 4/6 laning) 48 30.35 DPR stage

34
Mysore – Madikeri Section from km 99.500 to km 223.860 of NH 275
275 120 DPR stage

35 Mangalore City Bypass 66 91.2 DPR stage

36 Belgaum – Hungund SH-20 168.62 DPR stage

37
Hungund -

Raichur
SH-20 155.52 DPR stage

38 Bellary-Moka – KNT/AP border SH-132 34.14 DPR stage

39 AP/KN border-Raichur-KN/TS Border NH-167 54.48 DPR stage

40 Hassan – Huliyar - Hiriyur - 114.32 DPR stage

41
TN/Karnataka border to Bangalore of NH-209

(BRT Tiger Reserve Area)
NH 209 22 DPR stage

42
Jeevargi – Shahpur section from km 0.000 to

km 50.000 of NH-150A
150A 50 DPR stage

43 Hosokote – Madanapally-Chinthamani

To be

declared

as NH

101 DPR stage

44
Hospet - Hampi - Kampli - Gangavathi

(Package NHAIT/7)  NH-67
SH-23 45 DPR stage

45

Four lane standalone Bypass to Tumkur city on

Western side from Chikkahalli to

Vasanthanagarapura from Km. 56+500 to Km.

86+500 of NH-48 connecting Mallasandra at

Km. 12.300 of NH-206.

Green

field
38 DPR stage


46 Kumta Bypass 66 7.7 DPR stage

47
Construction of Tunnel for Shiradi Ghat for a length of 23.60 km
75 23.6 DPR stage

48

Western Bypass to Belgaum (Package-1)
Green

field

58.253 DPR stage

Eastern Bypass to Belgaum (Package-2) 11 DPR stage

49

Tamatadalli to Chitradurga

(Mangalore – Chitradurga Feeder Routes/Inter connecting road under BMP

173 62 DPR stage

50

Chikkamagaluru to Tamatadalli

(Mangalore – Chitradurga Feeder Routes/Inter connecting road under BMP

173 54 DPR stage

51
Mudigere Hand post to Chikkamangalur

Bypass End
173 46.1 DPR stage

52 Nellyadi - Mudigere Hand Post 173 68.9 DPR stage

53
6 laning of Belgaum – KNT/Maharashtra

border of NH-4
48 78 DPR stage

54 Haveri – Yakumbi – Sirsi Road.
766E &

766EE
80 DPR stage

55 B.C. Road to Kateel – Mulky road 66 48 DPR stage

56

Akkalkot – KNT / Telangana Border in the

State of Maharashtra & Karnataka

23.43 Kms in MH & 179.67 Kms in KNT

Green

field
203.100 DPR stage

57

Sanquelium – Choravndem – Jamboti –

Belagavi (Newly declared NH-748 AA) in the

State of Goa & Karnataka

748AA 70.67 DPR stage

58
 Aurad to Bidar section of NH-161A from Km

0.000 to Km 45.878
161A 45.878 DPR stage

59
Mysore –Nanjaangadu-Gundlupete-Gudlur-

Nadugani- Mallapuram

To be

declared

as NH

186.6 DPR stage

60
Construction of 6 lane new bridge across

Phalguni river near Kulur on NH-66.
66 0.184 DPR stage

61
Road connectivity from Kasarkad side of

Honnavar Port to NH 66
- 4 DPR stage

62

Bangalore-Chennai Expressway

Bangalore – Malur section from km 0.000 to

km 26.400 (Phase I, Pkg-I)
To be

declared

as NH

27.1 DPR stage

63

Bangalore-Chennai Expressway

Malur- Bangarpet section from km 26.400 to

km 53.500

27.1 DPR stage


 (Phase I, Pkg-II)

64

Bangalore-Chennai Expressway

Bangarpet to Bethamangala section from km

53.500 to km 71.000   (Phase I, Pkg-III)

17.5 DPR stage

65

Bangalore Ring Road(STRR)-Package-I of

Phase-I

NH-948A-Dobaspet to Magadi from Km 0.000

to Km 46.300

948A 46.3 DPR stage

66

Bangalore Ring Road(STRR)-Package-II of

Phase-I

Magadi to Ramanagara from Km 46.300 to Km

79.000

948A 32.7 DPR stage

67

Bangalore Ring Road(STRR)-Package-I of

Phase-IINH-948A-Ramanagara to

Bhannerghatta National Park(BNP) from Km

79.000 to Km 112.600

948A 33.6 DPR stage

68

Bangalore Ring Road(STRR)-Package-II of

Phase-II

NH-948A- Elevated highway in Bhannerghatta

National Park core area and in the adjoining

ESZ area @1km each on both sides including

approaches from Km 112.600 to Km 120.700

948A 8.1 DPR stage

69

Bangalore Ring Road(STRR)-Package-III of

Phase-II

NH-948A-Bhannerghatta National Park to

Belagondapalli (TN) from Km 120.700 to Km

144.480

948A 23.78 DPR stage

70

Bangalore Ring Road(STRR)-Package-I of

Phase-III

Belagondapalli(TN)- KNT/TN border

from km 144.480 to km 179.969

948A 35.489 DPR stage


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2823 FOR ANSWER ON 05.12.2019 ASKED BY KUMARI SHOBHA

KARANDLAJE REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA


The present status of NH 173Chitradurga to Mangalore, NH 17 Goa border to Kundapur,

NH 275 Bangalore to Mysore and NH 206 Tumkur to Shimoga

Sl.

No.
Project Name

Length

(Km)

Date of

Start

Schedule

date of

completion

Likely date

of

completion

Status of the

Project

1

Improvement and reconstruction to two

lane with paved

shoulders from

Km.24.60 to Km.

70.063 of Mudigere –

Kadur section of NH-173 on EPC Mode.

44.56 18.01.2019 17.01.2021 N.A

Implementation

Stage (11.99

Km. DBM

competed)

2

Mudigere hand post -

Chikmagaluru bypass

end from Km.68.90 to

Km.115.00 of NH-173

(Package-II)

46.1 N.A. N.A. N.A.

DPR stage 3

Chikmagaluru bypass

end – Tamatadahalli

section from

Km.115.00 to

Km.171.00 of NH-173

(Package-III)

56 N.A. N.A. N.A.

4

Tamatadahalli-

Holalkere section

from Km.171.00 to

200.00  of NH-173

(Package-IV)

29 N.A. N.A. N.A.

5

Four laning of

Goa/Karnataka border

to Kundapur section

179.54 03.03.2014 28.08.2016 31.12.2020

Implementation

Stage  (137.55

Km

completed)

6

Bangalore – Nidagatta

(6 laning ) – NH-275

(Package –I)

56.2 14.05.2019 14.11.2021 N.A
Implementation

Stage

7

Nidagatta – Mysore (6

laning) – NH -275

(Package II)

61.1 - - N.A Award Stage

8

Four laning of

Mallasandra to Karadi

Section from Km

12.310 (Design Km

12+300) to Km

66.540 (Design Km

65+195) of NH-206

(Package-I)

52.895 15.10.2019 14.10.2021 N.A

Implementation

Stage

(Appointed date

declared on

15.10.2019)


9

Four laning of Karadi

to Banavara section

from Km 66.540

(Design Km 65+195)

to Km 119+790

(Design Km 121+900)

of NH-206 (Package-

II)

56.705 15.10.2019 14.10.2021 N.A

Implementation

Stage

(Appointed date

declared on

15.10.2019)

10

Four laning of

Banavara to

Bettadahalli section

from Km 119.790

(Design Km 121+900)

to Km 166.100

(Design Km 170+415)

of NH-206 (Package-

III)

48.515

LOA issued on 07.03.2018 & Agreement

signed on 04.05.2018. However, project

has been mutually terminated and thus bids have been invited again.

Bidding Stage

11

Four laning of

Bettadahalli to

Srirampura Section

from Design Km.

170.415 to Design

Km. 226.750 of NH-

206 (Package IV)

56.35 LOA issued on 08.03.2019.  Award Stage

12

Standalone Bypass to Tumkur city on

Western side from

Chikkahalli to

Vasanthanagarapura

from Km. 56+500 to

Km. 86+500 of NH-

48 connecting

Mallasandra at Km.

12.300 of NH-206.

38 N.A. N.A. N.A. DPR stage


*****

